
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 27 AUG 2025

R1 27 Aug 2025 | Vittel | PLACE STANISLAS STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
10:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 514
	 2	 680558
	 3	 5
	 4	 4341
	 5	 5325
	 6	 97

MAHAMA (IRE)
MAESTRAL (FR)
STAR CREEK (FR)
LANTANA (FR)
DSCHINGIS NOBLESSE (FR)
SHRIHARA (IRE)

57.5
56
56
55.5
54.5
54.5

6
4
5
3
1
2

E CORALLO
B MARIE
G BON
L BOUTON  3.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN

C FERLAND
MME S GEFFRIAUD
F GELHAY
F GRAFFARD
M BRASME
MLLE C FEY

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$8,407
$1,598
$0
$13,937
$6,658
$0

	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MAHAMA (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,407
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Baahama (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/25 (53 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*3.5	Ankara	 2:45.10		  ........... 5........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 9	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 E Corallo	 57	 $*2.9	Black Boss	 2:43.30		  ........... 5..........................EUR 7,800
4 of 5	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 E Corallo	 57.5	 $*1.3	Tiamoway	 2:30.93		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 9,198

2 MAESTRAL (FR) Trainer: Mme S Geffriaud Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,598
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Zamira (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fw Geffriaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 58	 $29	 Ephesus	 2:41.15		  ......... 13........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58	 $6.5	 Nubuck	 2:44.00		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 13,230
5 of 6	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $17	 Princesse Trezy	 1:58.01		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,000
5 of 13	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 M Herve	 56	 $26	 Soliway	 2:11.96		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,100
8 of 16	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 53.5	 $41	 Britania	 2:31.10		  ........... 6........................ EUR 13,450

3 STAR CREEK (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Bon WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Weltstar (GER) Dam: He mad moizelle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Schneider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 G Bon	 56	 $51	 Silaway	 2:09.43		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,828

4 LANTANA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,937
Jockey: L Bouton (a3.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Litchi (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/25 (38 days)
Owner: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 28Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $6.5	 Ultrafragola	 1:36.34		  ......... 10........................ EUR 26,304
3 of 10	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Gezora	 1:55.50		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 15,783
4 of 9	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $*2.9	Mistress	 2:14.75		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 12,100
1 of 9	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 L Bouton	 52.5	 $3.5	 Wolke Sieben	 2:30.83		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 5,500
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 27 AUG 2025

5 DSCHINGIS NOBLESSE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,658
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Rodelinda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 56	 $10	 Si Seulement	 2:17.41		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 11,048
3 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 58	 $11	 Sissou	 2:13.26		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 13,230
2 of 14	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Synergetic	 2:14.14		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,230
5 of 9	 12Aug25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 59	 $6	 Sculpturale	 2:19.08		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,150

6 SHRIHARA (IRE) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Samasthiti (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C C Fey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 16	 23Apr25	 GOW	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $5	 Dahlia Noir	 1:46.26		  ........... 8..................kept on one pace
7 of 10	 21May25	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 D Mcdonogh	 58.5	 $29	 Inventress	 1:42.39		  ...... 13¾.....................never on terms
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 27 AUG 2025

R2 27 Aug 2025 | Vittel | COLLINE DE SION STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,600
10:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 433920
	 2	 858461
	 3	 052818
	 4	 847514
	 5	 793442
	 6	 009020
	 7	 255397
	 8	 300035
	 9	 175000
	10	 808300
	11	 000820

HIGHBARI (FR)
SAINT AQUILIN
NEW LIGHT (FR)
FIRTH OF FIFTH (FR)
QUEEN SINGER (FR)
LIGHT WAKEUP
GLANCE OF STARS (FR)
CANET DE SALARS (FR)
BOZZO (FR)
LOUVE PRECIEUSE (FR)
NO TIME (FR)

59
59
59
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

1
6
3
4
9
2
8
5
10
7
11

G SIAS  1.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
A MADAMET
B FLANDRIN
J MOUTARD
EDDY HARDOUIN
D PROVOST
H BOUTIN
M MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

M BRASME
G BRAEM
MME Y VOLLMER
T SPEICHER
MME R PHILIPPON
H BOUJARDINE
D ARTU
MME Y VOLLMER
M KREBS
M KREBS
M KREBS

8
4
5
4
4
7
4
4
5
6
5

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
M

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
75
60
--
--
--
--
--

	39-�3�-7-10
	16-�3�-3-1
	14-�3�-1-0
	17-�1�-1-3
	31-�4�-5-3
	71-�10�-7-7
	 7-�0�-1-1
	11-�2�-0-2
	38-�5�-5-6
	50-�4�-2-3
	37-�1�-3-6

$137,088
$55,375
$29,798
$24,153
$66,230
$142,539
$8,228
$20,663
$91,472
$54,754
$34,553

	13-�3�-0-4
	4-�0�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-0
	28-�3�-1-4
	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	23-�2�-3-4
	22-�2�-1-1
	7-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 HIGHBARI (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 1 Total: 39-3-7-10 Prize Money: $137,088
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 13-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 5-0-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-4
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Higha (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-4-8 Last Win: 17/10/21 (1410 days)
Owner: G D’ Arexy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 59	 $*3	 Pandia Selene	 1:40.67		  ........Lnk..........................EUR 9,996
3 of 7	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $4.5	 Leandra	 1:58.10		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 15,246
9 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 D Provost	 56	 $15	 Salt Flake	 2:05.14		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,500
2 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 60.5	 $*4.5	Wit Perd	 1:50.75		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 33,390
10 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	16]	 D Provost	 60	 $15	 Iradie	 1:48.80		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 16,317

2 SAINT AQUILIN Trainer: G Braem Barrier: 6 Total: 16-3-3-1 Prize Money: $55,375
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Sary arqa (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 16/08/25 (11 days)
Owner: Repro-zaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 56	 $3.8	 Nepalais	 2:08.99		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,500
8 of 15	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 56	 $21	 Gualda	 1:36.08		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,500
4 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 C Belmont	 55	 $6	 Acclam	 1:49.03		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,000
6 of 9	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $5	 Reconstructed	 1:26.18		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,700
1 of 13	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $8.5	 Master Pat	 1:29.50		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,700

3 NEW LIGHT (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 3 Total: 14-3-1-0 Prize Money: $29,798
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: New white (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 25/06/25 (63 days)
Owner: Mme C Zimmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 60	 $34	 Hoolong	 1:40.32		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $13	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 16	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $*4.3	Best Sixteen	 1:26.10		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,710
1 of 16	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Grey Belle	 1:24.37		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 13	 12Aug25	 VIT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 62	 $6.5	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:15.17		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 9,702

4 FIRTH OF FIFTH (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-1-3 Prize Money: $24,153
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Shoyd (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 04/08/25 (23 days)
Owner: M Assed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 61.5	 $15	 Cubanisto	 1:52.70		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 14	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $19	 La Do Re	 2:15.84		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 9	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $6	 Cameron	 2:07.19		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,700
1 of 8	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*3.3	Lamento	 1:50.80		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,700
4 of 13	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $3.8	 Saint Aquilin	 1:29.50		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,700
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5 QUEEN SINGER (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 9 Total: 31-4-5-3 Prize Money: $66,230
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Maita (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-2 Last Win: 22/03/25 (158 days)
Owner: Mme K Schanz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $19	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:05.04		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 12	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58	 $23	 Darabjir	 1:48.65		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,000
4 of 16	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 59	 $13	 Golden Beach	 2:06.47		  ........... 1..........................EUR 9,000
4 of 12	 20Jun25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 57	 $15	 Le Freinay	 1:57.89		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,500
2 of 15	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $9.5	 Topy’sim	 1:42.04		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,050

6 LIGHT WAKEUP Trainer: H Boujardine Barrier: 2 Total: 71-10-7-7 Prize Money: $142,539
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 33-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-3-1-4
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Wakeup little suzy (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 55-9-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 36-7-5-5 Last Win: 01/11/24 (299 days)
Owner: H Boujardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 O Andigne	 55.5	 $26	 Chiricco	 1:37.13		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 33,390
9 of 12	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $15	 The Big Board	 1:24.27		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 9,600
10 of 15	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 L Wolff	 53.5	 $23	 Rooftop	 1:39.62		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 25,450
2 of 12	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 56	 $10	 Crew Dragon	 1:23.99		  .......... ½..........................EUR 9,600
10 of 16	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $23	 Olympic Message	 1:36.47		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 25,450

7 GLANCE OF STARS (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,228
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Gyrella (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Jud-frei

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $34	 Saidi El Fal	 1:40.84		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 14,204
5 of 12	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $29	 Love Rush	 1:53.62		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 12,100
3 of 10	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $5.5	 Expert Advice	 1:41.19		  ........... 6..........................EUR 8,943
9 of 14	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $34	 Tiffanyli	 1:24.20		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,100
7 of 11	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $23	 Sissinghurst	 1:59.61		  ......... 11........................ EUR 10,395

8 CANET DE SALARS (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: $20,663
Jockey: D Provost WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Vadlama (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/09/24 (346 days)
Owner: M Kaiser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 57	 $51	 Potemkine	 1:22.67		  ......... 16........................ EUR 16,572
13 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 M Antz	 64.5	 $34	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ...... 10¾..........................EUR 8,500
14 of 16	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 M Antz	 64	 $34	 Best Sixteen	 1:26.10		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 10,710
3 of 16	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	15]	 M Antz	 63	 $--	 New Light	 1:24.37		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
5 of 13	 12Aug25	 VIT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Antz	 63	 $17	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:15.17		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,702

9 BOZZO (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 10 Total: 38-5-5-6 Prize Money: $91,472
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 16-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 9-3-2-3 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-3-4
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Aksil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-3 Last Win: 11/01/25 (228 days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58	 $*3.8	Matt Machine	 1:36.32		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 12,500
5 of 11	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $12	 Bobbymurphy	 1:50.30		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $29	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 13,500
14 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 J Claudic	 60	 $23	 Waldkauz	 2:11.20		  ...... 27¼..........................EUR 9,000
12 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 55.5	 $23	 Serines	 1:38.88		  ...... 23¾........................ EUR 13,500

10 LOUVE PRECIEUSE (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 7 Total: 50-4-2-3 Prize Money: $54,754
Jockey: M Mickaelle Michel (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 18-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Licorne bleue (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-1-3 Last Win: 10/12/24 (260 days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $26	 Herodion	 1:25.36		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 9,000
8 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $21	 Rival Order	 1:21.23		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $26	 Tremblant	 1:23.67		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 14	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 54	 $9	 Purple Rain	 1:23.11		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 11,000
16 of 16	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Magic Treville	 1:20.79		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 11,000
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11 NO TIME (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 11 Total: 37-1-3-6 Prize Money: $34,553
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 15-0-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Noble agrippina (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 29-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-3 Last Win: 21/10/23 (676 days)
Owner: Mme N Michler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 53	 $41	 Galik	 1:30.10		  ...... 24½........................ EUR 11,000
10 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	14]	 J Claudic	 53.5	 $21	 Miela	 1:28.67		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 10	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $19	 Karinas Dream	 1:26.21		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 6,500
2 of 16	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $17	 Best Looking	 1:41.85		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,700
12 of 13	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 59	 $4.3	 Sakharah	 1:40.82		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,875


